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Dear IEEE P802.11 Officers and Members,

The undersigned companies, representing the 5GHz WLAN Industry Advisory Group, want to express to you their great interest in the 5GHz WLAN space. We have members from a very wide range of company interests: silicon technology providers, service providers, PC OEMs, consumer electronics manufacturers, network infrastructure providers, software and application providers.

We, as a group, recognize the importance of the 5GHz unlicensed bands for the future of wireless networking and do not wish to see it divided up with different technologies where one will suffice. We believe that quick action is required to avoid compatibility and coexistence problems in this space. We request that you appoint a study group to determine a means to accomplish this as soon as possible. 

Individual members from within our group will join with you, and with ETSI-BRAN and MMAC, to help identify a solution for commercial, public, and residential use that avoids compatibility and coexistence problems. We also expect the three groups to co-operatively identify solutions for world-wide spectrum allocation.

We would therefore like to respectfully request that this body vote at its upcoming September interim meeting on the following proposal:

IEEE P802.11 will assure that a new wireless communications standard be developed for the 5GHz space. Such standard development must be done as a single international effort between IEEE P802.11, ETSI BRAN and MMAC. A prioritised requirements list to help guide the development of such a converged standard will be provided by the 5GHz Wireless Industry Advisory Group no later than October 2. Further, this proposal commits this standards body to work with ETSI BRAN and MMAC on the creation of a single proposal for worldwide spectrum allocation to be presented to the appropriate governmental bodies worldwide. This vote is taken with the understanding that it will be null and void if ETSI BRAN and MMAC do not reach a similar conclusion within the next 60 days.

We are communicating a similar message to ETSI BRAN and MMAC meetings; please see the attached copies.

Sincerely,

3COM
Teik-Kheong Tan
teik_kheong_tan@3com.com


4G Network Technologies
Thomas Schneider
tschneider@4gnt.com
+1 972 233 4468

AMD
Terry Cole
terry.cole@amd.com,
+1 512 602 2454

Atheros Communications
Carl Temme
ctemme@atheros.com
+1 408 773 5208

Cambridge Silicon Radio
Jens Tingleff
jt@cambridgesiliconradio.com
+44 1223 392 076

Compaq
Richard Kennedy
richard.kennedy@compaq.com


Conexant Systems
Arun Arunachalam
arun.arunachalam@conexant.com
+1 949 483 9601

Dell
Pratik Mehta 
pratik_mehta@dell.com
+1 512-723-6214

EnteraSys Networks / Cabletron Systems
Roger Durand
rdurand@cabletron.com
+1 603 337 5170

hLAN Inc.
Izik Kirshenbaum
izikk@hlan.com
+927 9 7439701

Infineon Technologies
Ingolf Karls
ingolf.karls@infineon.com
+49 89 234 35497

Intel
Barry Davis
barry.r.davis@intel.com
+1 858 385 4301

Microsoft
Joseph Mouhanna
josephmo@exchange.microsoft.com
+1 425 936 7421

Mobilian
Jim Lansford
jim.lansford@mobilian.com
+1 405 377 6170

MobileStar Network
Adam T. Ruef
aruef@mobilestar.com
+1 972 994 4933

Philips Semiconductors
Benno Ritter
benno.ritter@philips.com
+1 408 474 5116

Raytheon RF Components
Bruce Myers 
bruce_w_myers@res.raytheon.com 
+1 508 490 1602

Samsung Elecrtro-Mechanics
Bong-Rak Choi
brchoi@samsung.co.kr
+82 31 210 6100

Symbol Technologies
Sarosh Vensuna
saroshv@sj.symbol.com
+1 408 528-2657

Wi-Lan
Hatim Zaghloul
hatimz@wi-lan.com
+1 403 207 6310
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